Sandra (Sandy) Mann Obituary & Service Details Provided by Murphy-Parks Funeral Home



## **Service Summary**

**Visitation** 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM, Tue Jun 12, 2018

**Murphy-Parks Funeral Home** 703 S. Harrison St. Shelbyville, IN 46176

**Funeral Service** 12:00 PM Tue Jun 12, 2018

**Murphy-Parks Funeral Service** 703 S. Harriosn Street Shelbyville, Indiana 46176

## Obituary

**Born:** Wednesday, July 24, 1957 **Died:** Thursday, June 7, 2018

Sandy Mann, 60, of Shelbyville, passed away, Thursday, June 7, 2018 at MHP Medical Center, Shelbyville.

Born July 24, 1957, she was the daughter of Richard and Jean (Moore) Tindall. She married James Mann on January 17, 1976 and he survives.

She is also survived by her son, James Mann of Columbus, daughter, Crystal (Carl) Spires of Shelbyville; brother, Rick Tindall of Flat Rock, sister, Marie Wilkins of Shelbyville, brother, Dean Tindall of Cambridge City, grandchildren, Ashley Martin, Addison Mann and Caleb Mann.

She was preceded in death by her parents.

Sandy was a homemaker. She loved taking care of her family. She enjoyed word find and crossword puzzles. Her favorite TV shows to watch included the Walton's and Little House on the Prairie.

Visitation will be from 10 a.m. to Noon Tuesday, June 12, 2018 at Murphy-Parks Funeral Service, 703 S. Harrison St., Shelbyville, IN.

Services will follow at Noon at the funeral home with Dr. Stephen Bohall officiating.

Burial will be in Pleasant Grove Cemetery.

Funeral Directors Greg, Sheila, and Stuart Parks are honored to serve the Mann family.

Memorial contributions may be given to the Cancer Association of Shelby County, P.O. Box 844, Shelbyville, IN 46176.

Online condolences may be shared at <u>www.murphyparks.com</u>.